ment adversely effects the combat capability of this requment.
Six of the authorized ten MAY Radios were evacuated for repair
and modernization by commercial sources during 3d and 4th Quar-
ter FY 1960 and have not been returned to date.

(c) Ordnance. Six hundred and twenty six (626)
bayonet: knives and scabbards as previously reported being
deficient have not been received to date.

(2) 3d Battalion, 12th Marines. Major equipment
shortages include:

1 Test Set, engine (4910-555-4776)
1 Test Set, battery and starter (4910-590-7417)

[...]

22-26Aug60Air Delivery Dot1st Air Delivery On
(Reserve)

29Aug-29Sep60Bulk Fuel Det1st Tank Bn

7Sep-60ct60Laundry Det1st Recon Bn
21Sep-60ct60Air Delivery Det

Maintenance Det; Bulk Fill Det; 17Scp-160ct60PHIBLEX 40-60
Ammunition Det; Ration Net;
Bakery Det

(3) Three hundred twenty nine (329) personnel have fired the M-1

rifle during the quarter with 95.1% qualification.

(4) One hundred and eighty (180) officers and enlisted personnel

completed the below listed schools during the quarter:

OFFICERS ENLISTEDSCHOOL

3
Refrigerator Mechanics School